or not any hedging transactions are necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

   In October 2008, we entered into an interest rate swap agreement that ends on December 20, 2010, for a total notional amount of
$75 million. Under the interest rate swap agreement, we will pay a fixed interest rate of 2.985% and receive a floating rate based on the
prevailing three-month LIBOR.

   While hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging transactions that we may
enter into in the future, such as interest rate swap agreements, may also limit our ability to participate in the benefits of lower interest rates with
respect to our portfolio investments.

   Based on our September 30, 2010 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in
interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure and
reflecting the effect of our interest rate swap agreement described above and in Note 11 to the consolidated financial statements for the period
ended September 30, 2010 (in millions):

Basis Point Change Interest Income Interest Expense Net Income
Up 300 basis points $ 20.5 $ 24.5 $ (4.0)
Up 200 basis points $ 11.7 $ 16.3 $ (4.6)
Up 100 basis points $ 4.5 $ 8.2 $ (3.7)

Down 100 basis points $ (1.4) $ (5.0) $ 3.6
Down 200 basis points $ (1.6) $ (5.0) $ 3.4
Down 300 basis points $ (1.7) $ (5.0) $ 3.3
   Based on our December 31, 2009 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in
interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure and
reflecting the effect of our interest rate swap agreement described above and in Note 11 to the consolidated financial statements for the period
ended September 30, 2010 (in millions):

Basis Point Change Interest Income Interest Expense Net Income
Up 300 basis points $ 17.6 $ 26.8 $ (9.2)
Up 200 basis points $ 11.2 $ 17.9 $ (6.7)
Up 100 basis points $ 5.6 $ 8.9 $ (3.3)

Down 100 basis points $ (2.1) $ (2.9) $ 0.8
Down 200 basis points $ (3.1) $ (2.9) $ (0.2)
Down 300 basis points $ (4.1) $ (2.9) $ (1.2)

S-45

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

57

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth (a) our actual capitalization at September 30, 2010 and (b) our pro forma capitalization to reflect the
effects of the sale of our common stock in this offering (assuming that the underwriters do not exercise their overallotment option) at the public
offering price of $16.50 per share, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.
You should read this table together with "Use of Proceeds" and our balance sheet included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement or the